WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT AT MAIN HOSPITAL IN 
BHEL TOWNSHIP FOR 2020-21. 

3. Location of work BHEL –TRICHY (as detailed in scope of work) 

4. Period of contract Fifteen (15) months from the date of award of contract. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit 

₹ 12,800/- (Twelve thousand Eight hundred only) 

(EMD taken in the form other than NEFT mode, should be 
forwarded in original, physically/couriered to WCM office/53 
BLDG I Floor, on or before tender submission deadline. The 
scanned copy of the same should be uploaded in 
eprocurement site.

[...]

If vendor fails to get EPF, ESI reg. no. and Labour License before start of work, EMD/SD shall be 

forfeited and penal action shall be taken as per extant rules of BHEL. 

B: Qualifying Criteria: 

Sl. 
No. 

Qualifying Criteria DETAILS 

A 

EMD Amount:  ₹ 12,800/- (Twelve thousand Eight 

hundred only.) 

(Offer without EMD will be rejected.)                                                                                                

(EMD NOT WAIVED FOR MSE/NSIC/SSI VENDORS)  

(NEFT is the preferred mode of payment for EMD.) 

EMD may be submitted in following ways: